
2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Samples (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 307 36 216 866 26.2
2. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 242 74 173 731 19.2
3. Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 189 47 120 545 17.0
4. Abrams, A.J.-UT Jr 37 219 118 55 611 16.5
5. Walker, Bill-KSU Fr 31 181 35 101 498 16.1
6. Zeno, Martin-TTU Sr 31 166 5 160 497 16.0
7. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 191 1 136 519 15.7
8. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 165 55 105 490 15.3
9. Griffin, Blake-OU Fr 33 184 0 116 484 14.7

10. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 171 53 52 447 14.0
11. Dunn, LaceDarius-BU Fr 31 130 74 87 421 13.6
12. Rush, Brandon-KU Jr 38 180 80 67 507 13.3
13. Anderson, James-OSU Fr 33 148 67 75 438 13.3
14. James, Damion-UT So 38 193 38 77 501 13.2
15. Voskuil, Alan-TTU Jr 31 127 67 84 405 13.1

Lyons, Leo-MU Jr 31 162 1 80 405 13.1
17. Carroll, DeMarre-MU Jr 32 162 3 90 417 13.0
18. Chalmers, Mario-KU Jr 39 164 73 97 498 12.8
19. Arthur, Darrell-KU So 40 214 2 80 510 12.8
20. Hubalek, Jiri-ISU Sr 32 140 15 103 398 12.4

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 131 277 408 12.4
2. James, Damion-UT So 38 119 274 393 10.3
3. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 131 204 335 10.2
4. Griffin, Blake-OU Fr 33 108 193 301 9.1
5. Rogers, Kevin-BU Jr 32 83 190 273 8.5
6. Hubalek, Jiri-ISU Sr 32 73 161 234 7.3
7. Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 58 156 214 6.7
8. Jackson, Darnell-KU Sr 40 81 186 267 6.7
9. Carroll, DeMarre-MU Jr 32 91 122 213 6.7

10. Walker, Bill-KSU Fr 31 79 117 196 6.3
11. Arthur, Darrell-KU So 40 92 158 250 6.3
12. Clark, Rahshon-ISU Sr 31 67 126 193 6.2
13. Jordan, DeAndre-TAMU Fr 35 66 144 210 6.0
14. Lyons, Leo-MU Jr 31 61 115 176 5.7
15. Dove, Marcus-OSU Sr 33 62 125 187 5.7
16. Longar, Longar-OU Sr 33 67 119 186 5.6
17. Jones, Joseph-TAMU Sr 36 80 113 193 5.4
18. Anderson, Ryan-NU So 33 37 139 176 5.3
19. Atchley, Connor-UT Jr 38 78 122 200 5.3
20. Rush, Brandon-KU Jr 38 57 138 195 5.1

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Lyons, Leo-MU Jr 31 162 278  . 5 8 3
2. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 191 332  . 5 7 5
3. Griffin, Blake-OU Fr 33 184 324  . 5 6 8
4. Arthur, Darrell-KU So 40 214 394  . 5 4 3
5. Carroll, DeMarre-MU Jr 32 162 302  . 5 3 6
6. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 307 577  . 5 3 2
7. Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 189 396  . 4 7 7
8. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 171 359  . 4 7 6
9. Zeno, Martin-TTU Sr 31 166 351  . 4 7 3

10. Walker, Bill-KSU Fr 31 181 389  . 4 6 5
11. James, Damion-UT So 38 193 419  . 4 6 1
12. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 242 551  . 4 3 9
13. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 165 387  . 4 2 6
14. Abrams, A.J.-UT Jr 37 219 516  . 4 2 4

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 219 5.8
2. Chalmers, Mario-KU Jr 39 169 4.3
3. Robinson, Russell-KU Sr 40 162 4.1
4. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 128 4.0
5. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 121 3.8
6. Miller, Cookie-NU Fr 30 109 3.6
7. Kirk, Dominique-TAMU Sr 36 128 3.6
8. Eaton, Byron-OSU Jr 33 116 3.5
9. Sloan, Donald-TAMU So 36 123 3.4

10. Roberson, John-TTU Fr 31 101 3.3
11. Horton, Jason-MU Sr 29 94 3.2
12. Pullen, Jacob-KSU Fr 33 106 3.2
13. Stewart, Clent-KSU Sr 30 94 3.1
14. Collins, Sherron-KU So 34 105 3.1
15. Mason, Justin-UT So 38 114 3.0

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Dunn, LaceDarius-BU Fr 31 87 104  . 8 3 7
2. Voskuil, Alan-TTU Jr 31 84 102  . 8 2 4
3. Eaton, Byron-OSU Jr 33 141 178  . 7 9 2
4. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 173 221  . 7 8 3
5. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 216 279  . 7 7 4
6. Rogers, Kevin-BU Jr 32 81 105  . 7 7 1
7. Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 120 157  . 7 6 4
8. Zeno, Martin-TTU Sr 31 160 212  . 7 5 5
9. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 105 140  . 7 5 0

10. Walker, Bill-KSU Fr 31 101 137  . 7 3 7
11. Hubalek, Jiri-ISU Sr 32 103 142  . 7 2 5
12. Jackson, Darnell-KU Sr 40 103 149  . 6 9 1
13. Jones, Joseph-TAMU Sr 36 99 144  . 6 8 8
14. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 136 207  . 6 5 7
15. Lyons, Leo-MU Jr 31 80 125  . 6 4 0

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Chalmers, Mario-KU Jr 39 97 2.5
2. Eaton, Byron-OSU Jr 33 69 2.1
3. Robinson, Russell-KU Sr 40 79 2.0
4. Miller, Cookie-NU Fr 30 58 1.9
5. Dove, Marcus-OSU Sr 33 62 1.9
6. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 58 1.8
7. Abrams, A.J.-UT Jr 37 59 1.6
8. Harris, Terrel-OSU Jr 33 48 1.5
9. Dugat, Henry-BU Jr 32 46 1.4

10. Anderson, Ryan-NU So 33 47 1.4
11. Zeno, Martin-TTU Sr 31 43 1.4

Voskuil, Alan-TTU Jr 31 43 1.4
13. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 44 1.3
14. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 42 1.3
15. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 42 1.3
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3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Voskuil, Alan-TTU Jr 31 67 134  . 5 0 0
2. Rush, Brandon-KU Jr 38 80 191  . 4 1 9
3. Dunn, LaceDarius-BU Fr 31 74 178  . 4 1 6
4. Abrams, A.J.-UT Jr 37 118 309  . 3 8 2
5. Carter, Josh-TAMU Jr 36 79 208  . 3 8 0
6. Anderson, James-OSU Fr 33 67 177  . 3 7 9
7. Lawrence, Matt-MU Jr 32 72 207  . 3 4 8

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. Abrams, A.J.-UT Jr 37 118 3.2
2. Dunn, LaceDarius-BU Fr 31 74 2.4
3. Lawrence, Matt-MU Jr 32 72 2.3
4. Carter, Josh-TAMU Jr 36 79 2.2
5. Voskuil, Alan-TTU Jr 31 67 2.2
6. Rush, Brandon-KU Jr 38 80 2.1
7. Anderson, James-OSU Fr 33 67 2.0
8. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 74 1.9
9. Chalmers, Mario-KU Jr 39 73 1.9

10. Crocker, Tony-OU So 35 64 1.8
11. Roberson, John-TTU Fr 31 54 1.7
12. Johnson, Wesley-ISU So 27 47 1.7
13. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 55 1.7

Carter, Tweety-BU So 32 55 1.7
15. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 53 1.7

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Atchley, Connor-UT Jr 38 80 2.1
2. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 57 1.7
3. Diene, Mamadou-BU Jr 25 41 1.6
4. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 54 1.6
5. King-Stockton,Marcus-CU Sr 30 47 1.6
6. James, Damion-UT So 38 51 1.3
7. Arthur, Darrell-KU So 40 53 1.3
8. Jordan, DeAndre-TAMU Fr 35 44 1.3
9. Kaun, Sasha-KU Sr 40 49 1.2

10. Clark, Rahshon-ISU Sr 31 36 1.2
11. Dove, Marcus-OSU Sr 33 37 1.1
12. Davis, Bryan-TAMU So 36 37 1.0
13. Longar, Longar-OU Sr 33 33 1.0
14. Brackins, Craig-ISU Fr 32 31 1.0

Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 31 1.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. Horton, Jason-MU Sr 29 94 33 2.8
2. Kirk, Dominique-TAMU Sr 36 128 53 2.4
3. Mason, Justin-UT So 38 114 50 2.3
4. Chalmers, Mario-KU Jr 39 169 75 2.3
5. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 219 105 2.1
6. Robinson, Russell-KU Sr 40 162 83 2.0
7. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 128 71 1.8
8. Jerrells, Curtis-BU Jr 32 121 68 1.8
9. Miller, Cookie-NU Fr 30 109 64 1.7

10. Eaton, Byron-OSU Jr 33 116 74 1.6
11. Collins, Sherron-KU So 34 105 68 1.5
12. Pullen, Jacob-KSU Fr 33 106 69 1.5
13. Sloan, Donald-TAMU So 36 123 82 1.5
14. Stewart, Clent-KSU Sr 30 94 68 1.4
15. Roberson, John-TTU Fr 31 101 85 1.2

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 131 4.0

Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 131 4.0
3. Griffin, Blake-OU Fr 33 108 3.3
4. James, Damion-UT So 38 119 3.1
5. Carroll, DeMarre-MU Jr 32 91 2.8
6. Rogers, Kevin-BU Jr 32 83 2.6
7. Walker, Bill-KSU Fr 31 79 2.5
8. Arthur, Darrell-KU So 40 92 2.3
9. Hubalek, Jiri-ISU Sr 32 73 2.3

10. Jones, Joseph-TAMU Sr 36 80 2.2
11. Clark, Rahshon-ISU Sr 31 67 2.2
12. Atchley, Connor-UT Jr 38 78 2.1
13. Longar, Longar-OU Sr 33 67 2.0
14. Jackson, Darnell-KU Sr 40 81 2.0
15. Anderson, Ron-KSU Fr 30 60 2.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 277 8.4
2. James, Damion-UT So 38 274 7.2
3. Maric, Aleks-NU Sr 33 204 6.2
4. Rogers, Kevin-BU Jr 32 190 5.9
5. Griffin, Blake-OU Fr 33 193 5.8
6. Hubalek, Jiri-ISU Sr 32 161 5.0
7. Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 156 4.9
8. Jackson, Darnell-KU Sr 40 186 4.7
9. Anderson, Ryan-NU So 33 139 4.2

10. Jordan, DeAndre-TAMU Fr 35 144 4.1
11. Clark, Rahshon-ISU Sr 31 126 4.1
12. Arthur, Darrell-KU So 40 158 4.0
13. Carroll, DeMarre-MU Jr 32 122 3.8
14. Dove, Marcus-OSU Sr 33 125 3.8
15. Walker, Bill-KSU Fr 31 117 3.8

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Hall, Marcus-CU Sr 32 1202 37.6
2. Augustin, D.J.-UT So 38 1417 37.3
3. Abrams, A.J.-UT Jr 37 1328 35.9
4. Roby, Richard-CU Sr 32 1110 34.7
5. Zeno, Martin-TTU Sr 31 1062 34.3
6. Dove, Marcus-OSU Sr 33 1118 33.9
7. Voskuil, Alan-TTU Jr 31 1050 33.9
8. Higgins, Cory-CU Fr 32 1074 33.6
9. Mason, Justin-UT So 38 1246 32.8

10. Beasley, Michael-KSU Fr 33 1041 31.5
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TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Baylor BU

Colorado CU

Iowa State ISU

Kansas KU

Kansas State KSU

Missouri MU

Nebraska NU

Oklahoma OU

Oklahoma State OSU

Texas UT

Texas A&M TAMU

Texas Tech TTU


